
2019 Caldwell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-23   Conf: 20-6   Home: 10-6   Away: 18-8   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (352), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (1), Ramirez (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Sandoval (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Sandoval (8), Woolf (2), Raubertas (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-
122), Sandoval (31-43), Culver (23-28), Bearden (21-29), Woolf (9-11), Raubertas (7-7), Daly (2-2), Johnston (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Cain, Kaileen .395 51-46 129 31 51 10 2 3 25 74 .574 15 18 15 2 .519 0 1 4-5 3 10 0 1.000
3 Conway, Nora .385 55-55 200 48 77 14 6 2 33 109 .545 13 1 10 0 .423 1 1 17-19 79 97 13 .931
1 Sandoval, Paige .345 43-43 148 26 51 14 1 4 32 79 .534 6 0 16 3 .365 2 5 2-2 226 32 4 .985
12 Rodriguez, Maya .341 55-55 176 20 60 12 2 4 30 88 .500 19 3 21 1 .412 1 2 1-2 442 8 5 .989
11 Misiur, Christina .336 54-41 137 28 46 15 0 5 33 76 .555 18 1 11 4 .414 1 0 6-6 23 57 8 .909
9 Ramirez, Anyssia .336 49-46 125 29 42 6 1 5 25 65 .520 15 5 17 0 .428 0 6 3-4 40 5 4 .918
22 Stansell, Lauren .292 42-42 113 19 33 0 0 0 12 33 .292 10 1 20 0 .352 1 6 5-7 34 3 2 .949
32 Solis, Daniela .234 46-39 107 16 25 4 1 1 13 34 .318 8 2 16 0 .299 0 7 2-4 65 85 11 .932
23 Testa, Carly .301 38-38 113 26 34 5 0 3 24 48 .425 14 1 5 1 .377 2 1 5-5 16 0 2 .889
18 Johnston, Jessie .259 50-25 85 11 22 5 0 2 22 33 .388 8 0 5 0 .319 1 2 2-2 12 35 3 .940
4 Zavala, Alaina .244 39-19 45 17 11 1 0 0 5 12 .267 6 2 8 0 .358 0 2 2-2 27 44 8 .899
33 Daly, Kayla .176 40-10 34 9 6 1 0 0 3 7 .206 1 0 6 0 .200 0 0 1-1 6 6 3 .800
8 Raubertas, Sara .171 35-19 41 19 7 1 0 0 9 8 .195 11 2 13 0 .364 1 2 0-1 38 4 2 .955
13 Rini, Melissa .139 36-15 36 11 5 2 0 0 3 7 .194 3 2 4 0 .244 0 2 2-4 8 30 3 .927
19 Woolf, Rebecca .000 12-4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 31 2 2 .943
Totals .313 55-55 1501 310 470 90 13 29 269 673 .448 147 38 169 11 .386 10 37 52-64 1061 503 77 .953
Opponents .274 55-55 1451 207 398 53 16 15 182 528 .364 100 22 276 5 .330 5 23 47-61 1063 449 82 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Culver, Mariah 2.53 15-14 33 28 15 1-1 2 168.2 172 94 61 27 120 19 8 6 .252 9 10 0 2 7
14 Bearden, Sara 3.00 15-8 30 25 9 2-2 1 142.1 160 75 61 48 128 26 5 3 .278 15 9 0 0 13
33 Daly, Kayla 3.41 1-0 17 0 0 0-2 0 24.2 35 16 12 13 19 5 1 0 .318 1 3 0 1 1
18 Johnston, Jessie 8.17 1-1 11 2 0 0-1 0 18.0 31 22 21 12 9 3 2 6 .373 2 0 0 2 2
Totals 3.07 32-23 91 55 24 6 3 353.2 398 207 155 100 276 53 16 15 .274 27 22 0 5 23
Opponents 4.76 23-32 89 55 27 5 4 354.1 470 310 241 147 169 90 13 29 .313 20 38 0 10 37



2019 Caldwell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Cain, Kaileen 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rodriguez, Maya 455 442 8 5 .989 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sandoval, Paige 262 226 32 4 .985 0 31 12 .721 8 0
8 Raubertas, Sara 44 38 4 2 .955 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
14 Bearden, Sara 43 7 34 2 .953 1 21 8 .724 0 0
22 Stansell, Lauren 39 34 3 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Woolf, Rebecca 35 31 2 2 .943 0 9 2 .818 2 0
18 Johnston, Jessie 50 12 35 3 .940 2 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Solis, Daniela 161 65 85 11 .932 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Conway, Nora 189 79 97 13 .931 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rini, Melissa 41 8 30 3 .927 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ramirez, Anyssia 49 40 5 4 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Culver, Mariah 60 4 51 5 .917 2 23 5 .821 0 0
11 Misiur, Christina 88 23 57 8 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zavala, Alaina 79 27 44 8 .899 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Testa, Carly 18 16 0 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Daly, Kayla 15 6 6 3 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1641 1061 503 77 .953 31 94 28 .770 11 0
Opponents 1594 1063 449 82 .949 46 104 23 .819 18 1


